#### 501949325 06/08/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE SYSTEMS, INC.	11/29/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems LLC	
Street Address:	One Verizon Way	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09473689
Patent Number:	6052584
Patent Number:	6587684
Patent Number:	6876644
Application Number:	09632590
Patent Number:	6389276

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)351-3665 703-351-3579 Phone:

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

501949325

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028349 FRAME: 0567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VZW97003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion - Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems, Inc. into Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems LLC - 11-29-2011#page1.tif source=Conversion - Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems, Inc. into Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems LLC - 11-29-2011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028349 FRAME: 0568 Delavare

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

111233677

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware gov/authver shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9184252

DATE: 11-29-11

**PATENT REEL: 028349 FRAME: 0569** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Elivered 08:25 AM 11/29/2011
FILED 08:25 AM 11/29/2011
RV 111233677 - 2016707 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

#### BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE SYSTEMS, INC.

133

#### BELL ATLANTIC MOBILE SYSTEMS LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"). and Janet M. Garrity, President and Treasurer of the Comporation and as an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is September 12, 1983.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted is Bell Atlantic Mobile Systems LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company shall become effective as of November 29, 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the 29th day of November, 2011.

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Person

DM\_NY #176268 vi

**PATENT REEL: 028349 FRAME: 0570** 

RECORDED: 06/08/2012